





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) TANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No. APIC- 1009/2023.

Shri Palen Laa & Smt. Yukar Yaga APPELLANT c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, PO/PS- Itanagar,
District Papum Pare, A.P
PIN: 791111
Vs
The PIO, o/o BDO, Puchi Geko, RESPONDENT.
Raga, Kamle District, (A.P)

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Palen Laa & Smt. Yukar Yaga for non-furnishing of information by the PIO, o/o the BDO, Puchi Geko, Kamle District (A.P) as sought for by him under section 6(1) (Form-A) of RTI Act, 2005 vide application dated 14.08.2023.

This appeal is heard today on 27/09/2024 wherein both the Appellant Shri Palen Laa and the APIO, Shri Taju Tama Co-cum-BDO Puchi Geko under Kamle District, are present.

The APIO informed that the projects in question against which information(s) has been sought by the Appellant come under his Block. However, he informed that one of the projects i.e. c/o suspension bridge at Rem River at Nguri village was not taken up due to some complaints. He also brought in the information(s) on one of the projects under taken/executed by his Block namely, c/o Primary Health Centre at Nguri village.

The information brought by the APIO is handed over to the Appellant/Applicant who has been directed to go through the same and report his satisfaction or otherwise thereon to this Commission within two weeks from today 27/09/2024 and the date of hearing, if required, will be fixed then,

Sd/-(SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar. Memo No. APIC-1009/2023/ 2-3 8 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the S October, 2024

- 1. The PIO, o/o the Deputy commissioner Kamle District, Raga (A.P) for information.
- 2. The PIO, o/o the BDO, Puchi Geko Kamle District (A.P) for information.
- 3. Shri Palen Laa & Smt. Yukar Yaga c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, PO/PS-Itanagar District Papum Pare, A.P PIN: 791111 Mobile no.7085354892 for information.
- 4. The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
 - 5. Office copy.

6. S/Copy.

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar APIC, Itanagar.

Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commissions
Itanagar